Name of the Target Company (TC) SBEC Sugar Limited FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2025 (THE 

3. Details of the Open Offer pertaining to the TC Open offer for the acquisition of up to 1,23,90,009 (one crore twenty-three lakhs ninety thousand and nine only) “ISSUE"), FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE “TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE NO, 67 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company having face value of INR 10 each (Indian Rupees Ten only) “Assuring lull subscription with respect to Rights Equily Shares

[...]

Target Company (“Shareholders”), under Regulation 26(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto (“SEBI (SAST) Regulations”). 

1. Date 16" October, 2025 

SBEC Sugar Limited 

Open offer for the acquisition of up to 1,23,90,009 (one crore twenty-three lakhs ninety thousand and nine only) 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company having face value of INR 10 each (Indian Rupees Ten only) 
(“Equity Shares”), representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of INR 
21.19/- (Rupees Twenty One and Nineteen Paisa Only) inclusive of interest amount of ¥ 11.19 (Rupees Eleven